OP \$40.00 2058554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiserv International B.V.		03/22/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harsco Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	415 North Main Street	
City:	Fairmont	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56031	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2058554	FERROCUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172375300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: hlawrence@mcneeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holly J. Lawrence

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly J. Lawrence
SIGNATURE:	/Holly J. Lawrence/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=A5668477#page1.tif source=A5668477#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 22 day of March, 2017, by

and between Multiserv International B.V. the successor to Heckett Multiserv International, N.V.

(the "Assignor"), a limited liability company having its principal place of business at

Breedbandweg 1, 1951 MC Velsen-Noord, The Netherlands, and Harsco Technologies LLC,

(the "Assignee"), a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 415 North

Main Street, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031. Assignor is the owner of trademarks and trademark

applications listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto; and

Assignor has elected to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to those

trademarks and trademark registrations to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor hereby

sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to those

trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule "A" hereto, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trademark registrations, together

with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to

sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of

its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its

duly authorized corporate officer as of the day and year first above written.

Assignor

Multisery International B.V.

By: ~

Assignee

Harsco Technologies Ll

Rv

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0434

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Country Name
FERROCUT	TMA485535	Canada
FERROCUT	000346866	European Union
FERROCUT	173799	Norway
FERROCUT	2,058,554	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 03/23/2017